
 

 

DARRINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 330 

 

Zoom Meeting 

1065 Fir Street 

Darrington WA  98241 

 

TUESDAY, MARCH 24, 2020 

REGULAR MEETING:  6:30 PM 

AGENDA                      CHAIR, DAVE HOLMER 

A. Call to Order  

B. Flag Salute 
 

C. Roll Call 
 

D. Correspondence 
 

E. Approval of Consent Agenda 
   Action 

 

a. Approval of the February 25, 2020 Regular Meeting Minutes 

 

b. Approval of February Warrants 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

c. Approval of February Warrants 
 

 

 

 

 

 

F. Approval of Regular Agenda       Action 

 

G. Financial and Enrollment Reports   McKenzie Boyd Report 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fund Issued By 

Beginning 

Warrant 

Ending 

Warrant Amount Pay Date 

General Payroll AP 

Payroll AP 

ACH 

PR Taxes 

272202 

272211 

 

 

 

 

272210 

272223 

 

 

 

 

$3,593.03 

$93,958.79 

$229,100.99 

$157,834.06 

 $484,486.87 

 

02/28/2020 

02/28/2020 

02/28/2020 

02/28/2020 

 

 

General AP 272224 272245 37,436.92 02/28/2020 

ASB AP 272246 272251 2,178.06 02/28/2020 

TV AP 272252 272252 142,877.42 02/28/2020 

 

Fund Issued By 

Beginning 

Warrant 

Ending 

Warrant Amount Pay Date 

General AP 272152 272192 42,160.18 02/18/2020 

ASB AP 272193 272199 2,390.45 02/18/2020 

PPT AP 272200 272201 96.05 02/18/2020 



 

 

NEW BUSINESS 

 

H. Rescind Resolution 393-02-20 April Levy  Buck Marsh  Action 

 

I. Resolution 394-03-20 Suspension of Policy in Emergencies Buck Marsh Action 

 

J. Superintendent Report-COVID19 Situation and Response Buck Marsh Report 

 

 

K. Gifts to the District     McKenzie Boyd  Action  

 

L. Agreements and Contracts    McKenzie Boyd Action 

 

M. Personnel Actions      McKenzie Boyd Action 

 

N. Board Comments      Members  Report 

 

O. Adjournment         Action 

 
 


