DARRINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 330

Zoom Meeting 1065 Fir Street Darrington WA 98241

TUESDAY, MARCH 24, 2020 REGULAR MEETING: 6:30 PM

AGENDA

CHAIR, DAVE HOLMER

- A. Call to Order
- B. Flag Salute
- C. Roll Call
- D. Correspondence
- E. Approval of Consent Agenda

Action

- a. Approval of the February 25, 2020 Regular Meeting Minutes
- b. Approval of February Warrants

		Beginning	Ending		
Fund	Issued By	Warrant	Warrant	Amount	Pay Date
General	Payroll AP	272202	272210	\$3,593.03	02/28/2020
	Payroll AP	272211	272223	\$93,958.79	02/28/2020
	ACH			\$229,100.99	02/28/2020
	PR Taxes			<u>\$157,834.06</u>	02/28/2020
				\$484,486.87	
General	AP	272224	272245	37,436.92	02/28/2020
ASB	AP	272246	272251	2,178.06	02/28/2020
TV	AP	272252	272252	142,877.42	02/28/2020

c. Approval of February Warrants

		Beginning	Ending		
Fund	Issued By	Warrant	Warrant	Amount	Pay Date
General	AP	272152	272192	42,160.18	02/18/2020
ASB	AP	272193	272199	2,390.45	02/18/2020
PPT	AP	272200	272201	96.05	02/18/2020

F. Approval of Regular Agenda

Action

G. Financial and Enrollment Reports

McKenzie Boyd

Report

NEW BUSINESS

H.	Rescind Resolution 393-02-20 April Levy	Buck I	Marsh	Action
I.	Resolution 394-03-20 Suspension of Policy in Emerger	ncies	Buck Marsh	Action
J.	Superintendent Report-COVID19 Situation and Respon	ise	Buck Marsh	Report
K.	Gifts to the District	McKe	nzie Boyd	Action
L.	Agreements and Contracts	McKe	nzie Boyd	Action
M.	Personnel Actions	McKe	nzie Boyd	Action
N.	Board Comments	Memb	ers	Report
O.	Adjournment			Action